

Rushford-Peterson Public Schools

Independent School District No.239

1000 Pine Meadows Lane, P.O. Box 627 Rushford, MN 55971 Phone (507) 864-7785 | Fax (507) 864-2085 www.r-pschools.com

Jon Thompson Superintendent Ext. 1001 **Jacob Timm** MS / HS Principal Ext. 1006 **Angela Shepard** EC-5 Principal Ext. 1005 **Lisa Lawston**Community Education
Program Director
Ext. 1011

John Loney Activities Director Ext. 1012

> Bonnie Prinsen School Board Clerk

Member	introduced the followi	ing resolution and mo	ved its adoption:	
	ATING TO THE DESIGNE MDE EXTERNAL			VITH AUTHORITY FOR STEM
BE IT RESOLVED by t	the School Board of Inde	ependent School Distr	ict #239, State of Minne	esota as follows:
with Authority to complaccess rights to Minneso Authority will assign jol agency (LEA). The Boa	ly with the MNIT Enterp	prise Identity and Acce e reviewed and recerti external user's access to prize Jon Thompson to	ess Management Standa fied at least annually. The MDE secure systems for act as the Identified Of	ficial with Authority
	the adoption of the foreg	_	aly seconded by:	and upon vote
and the following voted	against the same:			
Whereupon said resolut	ion was declared duly pa	assed and adopted.		